

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25378/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2010 in CR No. 3490/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash C. Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of further proceedings in Suit
No.94/2006.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master