

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25378/2010

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER KUMAR & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Subhash C Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 1

to 3.

As far as other respondents are concerned, they

have been served through registered post with

acknowledgment due but neither the AD card nor unserved

covers have been received back.

Office shall take up the matter with the postal

authorities in order to ascertain the fate of these

documents.

List again on 10.2.2011.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj