

Ä
ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25378/2010

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the parties.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2,4 and 6 are reported to be duly served but none appeared.

Similarly, respondent No.5 has been served with the public notice through The Tribune newspaper dated 6.6.2012, but none appeared. Affidavit of publication to be filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner alongwith proof of service.

List again on 23.1.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj