

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25378/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2010 in CR No.3490/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the parties.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have failed to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time granted by the Court. Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 6 are reported to be duly served but none appeared. Similarly, Respondent No. 5 is reported to have been served through public notice as intimated by the newspaper agency "The Tribune" dated 06.06.2012 but till date none appeared, nor any steps taken. No further steps required. Process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

| (M.A.SAYEED)

| REGISTRAR