

<

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25378/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2010 in CR No.3490/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash C. Jindal,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is adjourned to 8th April,
2013, since nobody is appearing for the respondents.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master